
0 02/16/20186:08 PM FEx Ser/cm +FIc 01

674 SYLVAN AVENUE, SUITE 100
ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS, NJ 07632
201471-0888

Fax
T«

Fl"E

p/,0/1

ASX Compmy Announcement Oflce

ASX

+ 612 9347 0006

Alpilie Associates
Mallagemelit Inc.

Piem: Aip*M A=od*8 Management Inc

F= 81 201-8044400

/40•1 6 INCLUDING COVER

9,/  16/02/2018

0- OV bl # OPI-Gal=n=R ¤PI,-M OM-ig.

Deer 8,1Madall,

M *a Group Ud - No ce of b•com# a sub# 1 holder

Pie=e Nid attached Notice of becornli a substi,il holder (ASIC Forr,1603) 41 r,1, lon b Melita

Grol;, Ld

Please cor*rn reoeli* d INs noeflclion lo Todd M=on at tnasor** »=loo oom

Your, *loerely,

Alhl. As,00**BM agement Inc

Todd Maaon, Socretsy

201471-0866



0 02/16/20186:08 PM FEx Ser/cm +FIc 02

*UP=

LD&•hil--1./M

FormI

Ndice of Inlual substallial holder

MantratimlgLI-0
ACN 137 639 395

Alplne Assoolates Management Inc. (AAM)
N/A

m - 1/Z 11.Al' m

Il'Im.mmel-M..... Illism-®-8

.Im-Dial•11'll.'lle'l 16/02,2018

in.*ddle'll..
9...11=lit..........M....3.....0.
d/#/m/ IMI//Id//WhWW///•• -11•//m•///

c-1.,0,1.N Mi-011.0/1. ..A...
Ordinary 16,776,892 15,775,892 TSR

& .I-'1.1...Il.,1

mAilgialhili,=Il-*•ma,lilldlildiormi,0,(IWINWI*Illm,Rii•••lai/,Ii/h-  I--1
..Al.-

i.li....... 'll.. Or*il-Il-m C--I.'ll..laill'

AAM See Append& A 15,776,882 Ordli/y 8hwee

M/'/MI .Im/**I=I'l//I//03*n'/I/

Iwhdil",t

=re-
WIIMIm M

ANA 18,778,892

L (009*"'im
Tlm Ii,ld,IllmIn R,  11 imli=E*=1*/m M Fla,11 3 diI*m,//I :IR  Ifi I*U N*,Mli*klii*I,Ii
.....4./.2

1 0'.lill

See Aooer* B

9-0 al-I I.lill

l,Illillrl



0 02/16/20186:08 PM FEx Ser/cm +FIc 03

Appcndix A

Form 603
Corporations Act 2001

Section 671 B

Notioc of ini al mibstanbal holder

Regarding Itern 3 of thiR Form 603, the nature of the relevant interest is 88 followl: Alpina
Associates Managemcnt Inc., in its capacity as investmeat manager for various elientu, hai the
power to exercise, oroontrol the cxemise of, a right to votoattaohed to theaeourifies grwi has the
power to dispose of, or control thc excroisc of a disposal 00 60 securitiea.



0 02/16/20186:08 PM FEx Ser/cm +FIc 04

Dat, of
Changl

10/13t2017

10/19/2017

10/20/2017

10/24/2017

10/27/2017

11/02/2017

11/20/2017

11/24/2017

01/11/2018

01/17/2018

01/18/2018

01/19/2018

01/19/2018

01/22/2018

01/23/2018

01/24/2018

01/25/2018

02/16/2018

02/16/2018

Form 603 - Appendix B
Corpor:tions 84 2001

80090¢16718

Notice of initial substanlal holder

P.Monwhole
..vant
In//-
I.Iinged

ANA

ANA

AAM

ANA

AAM

ANA
ANA
AAM

ANA

ANA

ANA

ANA

ANA

ANA

AAM
ANA

AAM

AAM

Naal,8 of
change

Buy

Buy

Buy

Buy

Buy

Buy

Buy

Buy

Buy

Buy
Buy

Buy
Buy

Buy

Buy

Buy

Sell

Buy

glve,1 In
re&/Uon p./

.hm.

3.86

3.9

3.8997

3.9

3.9

3.91

3.9

3.9

3.9

3.89

3.89

3.89

3.89

3,88

3.88

3.88

3.88

3,8545

3.84

CIa. Of
-Cum.

Cony,lon Stock

Comrnon Sbok

Co,lyron Sk,ck

Common Stock

CCMT,ron Sk,Ck

Common Stock

Common Stook

Common mock

Common Snook

Common Sbock

Common Stock

Common Stock

Common Skx*

Cor,ral; S#ck

Common Stock

Common Stock

Common Stock

Common Stock

Corr non aeck

Numbe, of
-Cul.

321433

1993608

5155238

647762

813783

794032

152963

702496

162783

49321

38099

1000000

412580

44600

440142

603283

231779

198300

2312000



0 02/16/20186:08 PM FEx Ser/cm +FIc 05

& A== 
.-I...ild...03....=.id.I..........

Ili" InO"i li qll ll

AAM

..alk.=4ml............

Si...n

N..4-9.1,11

Inve nent manager

lilli I.I.

AINMicalilis Mmigmit ha 674 8,*mi MI,Im, baliived CII, NJ 07082 UaA

p.a= Todd Mason

*I-
--

M.dg Becreely

0= 16/ 02 / 2018

103 ..W 16*Xm

M -48.00........,d...........mok"&/Il./........40'.91..........'Flibill.....mil:/0...........'/.AA././....0//IN'.m.-Im"'./4//./..9././.p....7/.
0 Ell•I/'07'"Ith/mmit,•C /likt=1,

  Wi,•lilll•of'*•lbllibl llmi illm'01'llhplilhMEm,

I ..In/"Ill/,9..01.........u...............6

...0--al....b..1.../0...........*IMI......71 .....•.....IM...

/ lIF*wl#di#*Wwll/4( ///00/// // //41(n

01 ..t* 
N I'*-9.In"-M-Imb,W»11 -m ---=0/ 1/.dimIIl Im/•I.in.*IR

..1-im.N.....4...K"....4./.

I :5:"2::*9:i::406:,2:i:*i:,2,:9:mi::i:W:G:.....0.:d:i.*"I... a..An......
.......44.."/1./..2."Id.040.... m.

01 0.....Whal.......4....4,0.p„"(././..U........4.2/./.......

=IM'=h,M-km'-Ii"di,"ca'-be,a--i.'Ii'"=mi'Imil, .=gt,"//*//V'--h'
h./4......Mm.....m........./.1......4..I -1 *..."I....Im..


