© 02/16/2018 6:08 PM

Fax Services → Fax

574 SYLVAN AVENUE, SUITE 100 ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS, NJ 07632 201-871-0866

## Alpine Associates Management Inc.

 $\square$  1



To:	ASX Company Announcement Office	From;	Alpine Associates Management i	ic.
Firm:	ASX	Fax #:	201-894-5400	
Fax:	+ 612 9347 0005	Pages:	5 INCLUDING COVER	
Phone	<b>9</b> :	Date:	16 / 02 / 2018	
Re:		CC:		
□ Urg	gent 🗆 For Review 🗀 Please C	omment	☐ Please Reply ☐ Please	Recycle
Dear (	Sìr/Madam,			
Mantr	ra Group Ltd – Notice of becoming a su	bstantial h	nolder	
Please	e find attached Notice of becoming a subs	tantial holde	ler (ASIC Form 603) in relation to M	antra
Group	) Ltd			
Pleas	e confirm receipt of this notification to Todo	d Mason at	t tmason@alpineassociates.com	
Yours	sincerely,			
Alpine	e Associates Management Inc.			
Todd	Mason, Secretary			
201-8	71-0866			

□ 2

## Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

### Notice of initial substantial holder

Io_ Company Namo/Scheme	Mantra Group Ltd
ACN/ARSN	ACN 137 639 395
Dotails of substantial holder (1) Name ACN/ARSN (If applicable)	Alpine Associates Management Inc. (AAM)
The holder became a substantial holder	n 16/02/2018

### 2. Details of voting power .

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Number of securities	Porson's votes (5)	Voting power (6)
Ordinary	15,775,892	15,775,892	5.30%
			]

### 3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant Interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Class and number of securities	
AAM	See Appendix A	15,775,892 Ordinary Shares	

### 4. Datails of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant Interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Class and number of securities
AAM	Credit Suisse Equities	AAM	15,775,892

#### 5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder become a substantial holder is as follows:

Holdor of relevant	Date of acquisition	Consideratio	n (9)	Class and number of securities
See Appendix B		Cash	Non-cash	
				,

Appendix A

Form 603 Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

Regarding Item 3 of this Form 603, the nature of the relevant interest is as follows: Alpine Associates Management Inc., in its capacity as investment manager for various clients, has the power to exercise, or control the exercise of, a right to vote attached to the securities and has the power to dispose of, or control the exercise of a disposal of, the securities.

# Form 603 – Appendix B

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

## Notice of initial substantial holder

Date of Change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change	Consideration given in relation per share	Class of securities affected	Number of securities affected
10/13/2017	AAM	Buy	3.86	Common Stock	321433
10/19/2017	AAM	Buy	3.9	Common Stock	1993608
10/20/2017	AAM	Buy	3.8997	Common Stock	5155238
10/24/2017	AAM	Buy	3.9	Common Stock	547752
10/27/2017	AAM	Buy	3.9	Common Stock	813783
11/02/2017	AAM	Buy	3.91	Common Stock	794032
11/20/2017	AAM	Buy	3.9	Common Stock	152963
11/24/2017	AAM	Buy	3.9	Common Stock	702496
01/11/2018	AAM	Buy	3.9	Common Stock	162783
01/17/2018	AAM	Buy	3.89	Common Stock	49321
01/18/2018	AAM	Buy	3.89	Common Stock	38099
01/19/2018	AAM	Buy	3.89	Common Stock	1000000
01/19/2018	AAM	Buy	3.89	Common Stock	412580
01/22/2018	AAM	Buy	3.88	Common Stock	44600
01/23/2018	AAM	Buy	3.88	Common Stock	440142
01/24/2018	AAM	Buy	3.88	Common Stock	603283
01/25/2018	AAM	Buy	3.88	Common Stock	231779
02/16/2018	AAM	Sell	3,8545	Common Stock	198300
02/16/2018	AAM	Buy	3.84	Common Stock	2312000

D 5

#### 6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
AAM	investment manager

#### 7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Alpine Associates Management Inc.	574 Sylvan Avenue, Englowood Cliffs, NJ 07632 USA

### Signature

Todd Mason print name

capacity Secretary

sign here

16 / 02 / 2018

### DIRECTIONS

- If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the imanager and trustee of an (1) equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the
- See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001. (2)
- See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 808 and 6718(7) of the Corporations Act 2001. (3)
- The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes. (4)
- The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant (5) Interest in.
- The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100. (G)
- (7) include details of:
  - any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
  - any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relovant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become (9)entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.